503632199 01/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3678829

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Executi	Execution Date	
MRS. GWEN WILLIAI	MS		12/29/20	15	
MRS. LYNDSEY GAS	SKINS		12/29/20	12/29/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	LATCHY	LATCHY CATCHY LLC			
Street Address:	727 S. A	727 S. AUTUMN DRIVE			
City:	MAPLET	MAPLETON,			
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84664	84664			
Property Type Determine De		Number 684850			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (714)625-3580					
	•	/14)625-3580 / he e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful. it will be	sent	
using a fax number,	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(14) 625-3570			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		inpatents@dslextreme.com _IAM L. CHAPIN			
•		6791 SEA WITCH LANE			
Address Line 4:		UNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA	92649		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MM16-101	MM16-101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM L. CHAPIN	WILLIAM L. CHAPIN		
SIGNATURE:		/William L. Chapin/	/William L. Chapin/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/02/2016	01/02/2016		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=WilliamsGaskinAssignScanned001#page1.tif source=WilliamsGaskinAssignScanned001#page2.tif					
ouroo_WilliomeCockin	AssignScanr	ned001#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Date: December 29, 2015

Gwen Williams

Lyndsey Gaskins

Address:410 N. Fremont Drive.727 S. Autumn DriveLehi, Utah 84043Mapleton, Utah 84664

Assignee:Latchy Catchy LLC, A Utah Limited Liability CompanyAddress:727 S. Autumn Drive.
Mapleton, Utah 84664

If there are more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them. This assignment relates to a patent application signed by the Assignor and titled DOOR CLOSING SILENCER. This patent application, called "the Patent Application," was filed by Assignor on May 13, 2012, assigned application serial number 29/420,786, and issued as U. S. Patent No. US D684,850 on June 25, 2013.

Assignor has received One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and every patent that has or may issue based on the invention and the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application. In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 037395 FRAME: 0457

Assignor:

1	Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned
2	by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out
3	the purpose of this assignment.
4	This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or
5	take the place of Assignor or Assignee.
6	The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of the page.
7	
8	Gwen Williams December 29, 2015
9	
10	Lyndsey Gaskins December 29, 2015
11	Lyndogy Guarina
12	
13	
ľ4	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

لاً المحمد محمد المحمد المحمم المحمم المحمم المحمم المحم иаРастерить 9102-62-030 REEL: 037395 FRAME: 0458 1